

ITEM NO.103

Court 2 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.302/2014

NARENDRA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 309/2014 (II-A)

Crl.A. No. 307/2014 (II-A)

Date : 03-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Devesh Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Pallak Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

At the joint request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant – complainant and learned counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 – accused in Criminal Appeal No.309 of 2014 seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list the matters after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR