

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 302/2014

NARENDRA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 309/2014 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 307/2014 (II-E)

Date : 06-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Divyam Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. Mahendra Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mrs. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Parvinder, Adv.
Mr. K.jayakaran, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Madan Lal Daga, Adv.
Mr. Viplav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Jayakaran, Adv.

Mr. Harmeet Singh Ruprah, D.A.G.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Ms. Vijaya Singh, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Records have been received.

Let the paper books of the records be made and given to the learned counsel for the respective parties on usual charges and one set each of the same be also made available for the Bench of this Court.

List on 19.11.2025.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**