

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 302/2014

NARENDRA SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 309/2014 (II-E)

Crl.A. No. 307/2014 (II-E)

Date : 30-04-2026 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Parijat Sinha, AOR
Mr. Divyam Dhyani, Adv.
Mr. Shaurya Nagpal, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Priyal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Alok Bhatt, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Sonthalia, Adv.
Mr. Brijesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manish Das, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, AOR
Mr. Kshitij Singh, Adv.
Mr. Parvinder, Adv.
Mrs. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Ms. Kavita Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mahendra Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aravind Kumar pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice N. V. Anjaria.

Criminal Appeal No.302/2014 is allowed and Criminal Appeal Nos.309/2014 and 307/2014 are dismissed in terms of the Signed Non-Reportable Judgment placed on the file.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)